BROWN COUNTY COMMITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT #1 BOARD OF EDUCATION June 23, 2021

5:45p.m. - Budget Hearing

Board of Education Office 502 E Main Street Mt. Sterling, IL 62353

ALL PUBLIC COMMENT THAT WAS RECEINED ON6/23/21 WILL BE READ BY BOARD PRESIDENT HEATH FULLERTON DURING THE AGENDA ITEM FOR PUBLIC COMMENT ALL PUBLIC COMMENT SHOULD BE EMAIL TO MCKENZIE.TAUTE@BCHORNETS.CC

Zoom Video Conference: Zoom meetinformation can be obtained by contacting McKenzie Taute at mckenzie.taute@bchornets.coor 217-773-7418

AGENDA

- I. Pledge of Allegiance
- II. Calto Order
- III. Roll Call
- IV. Open the Fiscal Year 21 Amended Budget Hearing
- V. Public Commentall PUBLIC COMMENT RECEIVEDSEMM ON 6/23/21 WILL BEARDE BY BOARD PRESIDENT HEATH FULLERTON. ALL PUBLIC COMMENT SHOULD BE EMA .ED 1 MCKENZIE.TAUTE@BCHORNETS.COM
- VI. Visitors Mike Yingling of Yingling & Nuessen Insurance

VII. Consent Agenda

Approval of Minutes of Revious Meeting(s) Approval of Finacial Report Approval of Monthly Bills Approval of Payroll Approval of Money Transfer, if applicable Approval of Student Activity Accotu

VIII. Correspondence

investments; f) emergency sector procedures; g) student disciplinary cases; h) the placement of individual stdents in special education programs and others matterlating to individual students; I) pending, probable, or imminute litigation; j) evaluation of attorney; k) approval of certain closed session minutes for distribution to the public; or other matters appropriate for closed session meeting pursuant to Open Meetings Act.

- XV. Return to Open Session
- XVI. ClosedSession Matters: Approve any matter discussed in closed session assary and limited to those matters authorized for discussion in executivession by motion of the Board
- XVII. Board RightsThe Boards Reserves the right to take up, consider and act uppyrother and further matter necessary or convenient for the order perfaction of the district and its schools.

XVIII. Adjournment